
  

M/WBE Summary: 
 
Bid documents were distributed to 25 general contractors.  Bids were opened on February 2, 2012. The Rodriguez Barr, Inc. 
dba The Barr Company, AIA submitted the lowest responsive bid of 6 bids received 
 

Rodriguez Barr Inc, dba The Barr Company, AIA , Austin, TX   $1,556,910.10 
Fazzone Construction Co., Inc., Cedar Park, TX      $1,657,826.25 
Starlite Sign, LP, Denton, TX      $1,662,319.00 
Architectural Graphics, Inc., Virginia Beach, VA    $1,764,565.00 
Southwest Corporation, Austin, TX     $1,887,722.25 
Graphtec, Inc., Houston, TX      $2,497,220.00 

 
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 10 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below.  
Participation sub goals stated in the solicitation were 2.00% MBE, 1.20% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid 
amount of $1,556,910.10. 
 
NON M/WBE  TOTAL – PRIME        $498,408.60             32.01%  
Rodriguez Barr Inc. dba The Barr Company       $498,408.60             32.01% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS          $38,646.50  2.48% 
 

African American Subtotal           $33,323.50  2.14% 
(MB) James Harper Construction, Austin, TX (site work)       $33,323.50   2.14% 
 
Hispanic Subtotal_____________________________________        $5,323.00 _____ 0.34% 
(MH) Maldonado Nursery & Landscaping, San Antonio, TX (irrigation)        $5,323.00  0.34% 
        

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS          $18,746.00   1.21% 
(FH) Alpha Ready Mix, Hutto, TX (ready Mix Concrete)          $8,000.00  0.51% 
(FH) Ivy’s Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)                  $5,000.00  0.32% 
(FW) River City Rolloffs, Inc., Austin, TX (refuse dumpsters)         $4,586.00  0.30% 
(FW) Liquid Waste Solutions, Austin, TX (portable toilets)          $1,160.00  0.08% 
 
  
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS     $1,001,109.00            64.30% 
Walton Signage, San Antonio, TX (signage)        $908,017.00            58.32% 
Electrical, Austin, TX (electric)              $5,560.00  0.36% 
Compu Signs, Austin, TX (signage)           $80,332.00  5.16% 
Outback Masonry, Austin, TX (masonry)             $7,200.00          0.46%  
  
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the 
Small & Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Fazzone Construction Co., Inc., Cedar Park, TX   $1,657,826.25 
35.27% NON M/WBE prime participation; 4.06% MBE; 1.53% WBE; 59.14% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Starlite Sign, LP, Denton, TX     $1,662,319.00 
67.72% NON M/WBE prime participation; 11.56% MBE; 4.28% WBE; 16.44% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
 


